l.

GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATED,

-36-

TEXAS TRANS—PECOS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGE MENT

GROSS RECFIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
GRAIN SORGHUM
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(1C0-50-0)
FERTILIZER APPLI
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR( IRR IGATION)
INTEREST ON 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM CCMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATICN MACHINERY

LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOFAL COSTS

RREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

PRICE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY
CUT. 4.50 35.00
LBS . .35 700
ACRE 30.00 1.00
ACRE I ailS 1.00
ACRE 4.89 1.00
ACRE 1l o 2.2 1.00
ACRE b4.40 1.00
HOUR 2.75 6.00
HOUR 275 560
DOL . e 51.88
ACRE 1C.00 1.00
CWT. 0.15 35.00
CwT-

ACRE 5.71 1.00
ACRE 4,97 1.00
ACRE 30.80 1.00
ACRE 300.00 0.08
CWY.

PROJEC

VALUE OR

COST

$

-157.50
$ 157.50

2.+45
30.00
l.75
4 .89
11422
644 40
16.49
15440

S G
$ 151.53

$
10.00

I )
$ 15.25
$ 166.78

4,765
5471
4.97

30.80

——2%200
$ 65.48
$ 232.25

6.636

TEDyy 1976



GRAIN SORGHUM,

TIRRIGATED,

a7

TEXAS TRANS-PECOS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

OP ERAT ICN

e s e T o o i o . o, S . s o

PLOW 3B

PICKUP

OFFSET DISC
FLOAT

PICKUP

LISTFR 4R

PICKUP

PICKUP

ROLL. CULTIVATOR
PICKUP

BED=PL ANTER
ROLL. CULTIVATCR
CULTIVATOR 4R
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR 4R
PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

—— . —————— —— ———— — .

10

ITEM TIMES LABOR
NO. DATE OVER HOURS
2936 JAN L.00 0.943
10 JAN 010 0.125
2+34 FEB 2,00 0.690
2+37 FEB 2.00 1.026
10 FEB 0.10 0.125
2:40 MAR 1.00 0.385
10 MAR 0.10 0.125
10 APR 0.10 0.125
4942 MAY l.00 0.302
10 MAY Q0" 10125
2545 JUNE 1.00 0.385
4942 JUNE 1.00 0.302
2y»44 JUNE 1.00 0,357
10 JUNE Q.10 0.125
10 JULY 0.10 0.125
10 AUG 0.10 0.125
L0 SEPT 0.0 0125
10 ocCT

MACHINE LUB. »REP.

HOURS

FUEL,0TL,

FIXED
COSTS

0.629
0.100
0.460
0.68%
0.100
0.257
0.100
0.100
0.201
0.100
0,257
0.201
0.238
0.100
0.238
0.100
0.100
0.100

0.10 _Q.125 _0.100

I3

5.996

008702

4.1¢4

860 0

2.62 15e53
0.33 0.21
1.87 1.24
2.90 2 o129
0.33 0.21
1.05 0.63
0. 33 0.21
0«33 021
0.66 0.48
0.33 Q.21
1.09 Q.74
D. 66 0.48
0.96 057
D33 0,21
0.96 0.57
0.33 0.21
0.33 0.21
0.33 0.21
-0a33 0421
16.11 10.68
PROJECTED,

—

1976



l.

6o

GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATED,

-38-

TEXAS TRANS-PECOS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRF
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN
GRATN SORGHUM
TOTAL

VARTIABLE COQOSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(180-60-0)
FERTILIZER APPLI
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABCR{ IRRIGATION}
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CQOSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

PRICE NR VALUE 0OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
$
CWT. 4.50 55.00 Z2aTS50
$ 247.50
$
LBS. 0.3% 7.00 2445
AC RE 48.60 1.00 48,60
ACRE 1.75 1.00 1.75
ACRE 4,76 1,00 4,76
ACRE B.T4 1.00 8. 74
ACRE 73.60 1.00 73.60
HQUR 215 4,77 132712
HOUR AP AL 6e40 17.60
DOL. 0.09 64459 el lyrs N
$ 176.76
$
ACRE 10.00 1.00 10.00
CWT. 0.15 55.00 e
$. 1825
$ 195,01
CWT. 3.546
$
ACRE 5¢47 1.00 Se&T
ACRE 4 .60 1.00 4.60
ACRE 315.20 1.00 35,20
ACRE 300.00 0.08 __24.00
$ 69.28
$ 264,28
CWT. 4,805
PRNJECTED, 1976



GRAIN SORGHUM,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

I RRIGATED,

=305

ITEM TIMES LABOR

OPERAT ION NO. DATE OVER HOURS
PLOW 58 1,35 JAN 1.00 0.572
PICKUP 10 JAN 010 0.125
OFFSET DISC 3,33 FEB 2.00 0.518
FLOAT 3437  EEB 2.00 1.026
PICKUP TOSEEB 0.10 0.125
LISTER 6R 1,39 MAR 1.00 0.231
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125
P ICKUP 10 APR Q0 0L 2b
ROLL. CULTIVATOR 4941 MAY 1.00 0.181
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125
BED-PL ANTER 3,45 JUNE 1.00 0.385
ROLL. CULTIVATOR 4541 JUNE 1.00 0.181
CULTIVATOR 6-R 3,57 JUNE 1,00 0.21%4
P ICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125
CULTIVATOR 6-R 35T " JULY 100010 2 &
PICKUP 1O AU EY SO S0 S0 il 2%y
PICKUP 10 AUG 0,10 0.125
PICKUP LOMESEPI 05 LONNDLE 225
PICKUP ¥ O CH 0.10 _0,125
TOTALS 4,771
BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 73 008801

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

10

TEXAS TRANS-PECCS REGION

FUEL,OIL,
MACHINE LUB.,REP.
HOURS

FIXED
COSTS

0.381 2+ 45 1.64
0. 100 0.33 C.21
0.345 JES3H 1.23
0.684 2.58 2.31
0.100 0.33 0.21
0.154% 0.97 0.69
0.100 0.33 0.21
0.100 0.33 0.21
0.121 0. 40 0.29
0,100 0.33 0.21
0.257 0.97 0«75
0.121 0.40 0.29
0«143 052 0.37
0.100 0.33 0.21
0.143 0.52 0.37
0.100 0.33 0.21
0.100 0.33 0.21
0-.100 0.33 0.21
-0.100 _0.33 -0.21
3.348 13.50 10.08
PROJECTED,

860 0O

—————————— T ————— - ———— — i — ———— —— T ——————

PER ACRE PER ACRE

——— e > e e i e e i S e T i S e ey S i e i e

1976



2%0=

OAT GRAZING, IRRIGATED, TEXAS TRANS-PECOS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

BRILCES@R VALUE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY GRS

le GROSS RECEIPTS FR(OM PRODUCTICN $
GRAZING LBS. 0.15 480.00 RS gy e
TOTAL $ 72.00

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED CWT. 9.00 1.00 9.0n
FERT(150-0-0) ACRE 31.50 1.00 31.50
MACHINERY ACRE 3.18 1.00 3.18
TRACTORS ACRE 8.13 1.00 8.13
IRRIGATION MACHINE RY ACRE 55.20 1.00 55.20
LABCR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY]) HCOUR 2elD 4.17 11. 46
LABCRIIRRIGATIGN) HCOUR 2o TD 480 13.20
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL. N.09 63.53 - 00k
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 137570
HARVEST COSTS e
SUBTOVALe HARVEST b Qa.n
TOTAL VARIABLE COST S 10
B UBREAKREVEN PRICE,, "VARTVABILLE COSESH 4-BS, 0.287

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 448 1.00 4448
TRACTORS ACRE Ble Gl 1.00 3.61
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 26440 1.00 26.40
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 300.00 0.08 244,00
ERUAESETXEDECHSTS $ 58.49
5. TOTAL CBSYS $ 196.20
6. RREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS LBS. 0.409

ERCEOMO S CE RGN R Dy

PROJECTED, 1976



CAT GRA

ZINGs IRRIGATED,

il

TEXAS TRANS-PECQOS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

- e — ———————— -~ T T A S - —— e T . s S Y - . S A T - P i TS S S S b S S S S S - S — =

ITEM TIMES LABOR
OPERAT ION NOe. DATE OVER HOURS
PLOW 3B 2,36 AUG 1.00 0.943
QFFSET DISC 2+34 AUG 1.00 0.345
FERT «.APPLI,RENTD 4,86 AUG 1.00 0.064%
OEESETSDLSG 234 AUG 1.00 0.345
FLOAT 2,37 AUG 2.00 1.026
LISTER 4R 2740 AUG 1.00 0.385
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125
GRAIN DRILL 4,52 SEPT 1.00 0.307
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125
PICKUP 10 OCT 0.10 0.125
PICKUP L0+ DEC 0.10 0.125
PICKUP EOREER 0.10 0.125
PICKUP VOWEADR 010 022D
TOTALS 4.166

* 1975-1S76 CRQOP.
BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 741008602

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

MACHINE LUB.yREP.

HOURS

0.629
0.230
0.043
0.230
0.684%
0. 257
0.100
0.205
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100

-02100

2.877

860 0O

FUEL,OIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

262 1.53

094 0.62

0.10 0.04

0.94 0.62

2290 2.29

0.33 0.21

0.77 L. 07

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

~0a33 -0.21
11.31 8.09
PROJECTED,

—— —————————————— ——— " — T —— ————— . —

1976



—pps

OAT GRAZING, TRRIGATED, TEXAS TRANS—-PECOS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

BRIICEMR VALUE 0OR

UNIT ° COST/UNIT QUANTITY CosT

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN b
GRAZING LBS. N.15 660.00 L 902R0
TOTAL S 99500

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED CWT. 9.00 1.00 9.00
FERT(250-0-0) ACRE 52.50 1.00 52.50
MACHINERY ACRE 3817 1.00 3.87
TRACTQORS ACRE 6.84%4 l.00 6.84
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 55.20 1.00 55,20
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 215 3.63 9.97
LABOR(TRRIGATION) HOUR 2R S 4.80 13.20
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DOL« N0.09 78.51 - Ta4b
SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 158.05
HARVEST COSTS DI o L
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 158.05
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIARLE CGCSTS (LBS. 0.239

4ol EXEDHGEESIES $
MACHINERY ACRE 4«89 1.00 4.89
TRACTORS ACRE 3.64 1.00 3.64
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 26640 1.00 2640
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 300.00 0.08 --2%200
TOTAL "EIXEDS CASTS BENER O
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 216.97
6« BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS LBS. 0.329

el Th =1 S6 GREPS PROJECTED, 1976



OAT GRAZING,

i

IRRIGATED, TEXAS TRANS-PECOS REGION

ESTIMAYED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

S . o  —  — —————————————— " ———— — T — A ——————— ———————— - - —— — - — ———

[ TEM
OPERAT ION NO.
PLOW 5B 1,35
OFFSET DISC 3,33
FERT .APPLI,RENTD 4,86
OFFSET DISC 3,33
FLOAT 3,37
LISTER &R 1,39
PICKUP 10
GRAIN DRILL 4451
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
P ICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10

TOTALS

% 1975-1S76 CROP.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

5

TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe.yREP.

OVER HOURS

1.00 0.572
1.00 0.259
1.00 0.064%
1.00 0.259
2.00 1.026

1.00 0.231
0.10 0.125
1.00 0,215

0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 _0.125

3.626

741008601

HOURS

0‘381
0.173
0. 043
0.173
0. 684
0. 15"
0.100
0.143
0.100
0.100
0-.100
0.100
0.100
0100

-0100

2.550

860 0

FUEL,OIL,

FIXED
CASTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

B e T T pup——

2.45 1.64

0.68 0.61

0.10 0.04

0.68 0.61

2.58 2.31

0.97 0.69

0.33 0.21

0.59 0.90

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

033 0.21

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

-Q433 -0.21
10.72 8.53
PROJECTED,

1976



l.

4

6o

WHEAT, SPRING,

IRRIGATED,

i~

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN
WHEAT
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(250-0-0)
FERTILIZER APPLI
HATL INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABCOR{IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINING
CUSTOM HAULING

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
"~ MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATION MACHINERY

LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

CWT.

CHT.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

ACRE
CWT.

CWT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

CWT,

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

6.67

8.50
52.50
1.75
15.00
3.53
7.02
110.40
2.75
2.75
0.09

L0.00
0.15

4.13
3.12
52.80
300.00

48.00

1.20
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.81
9.60
55.71

1.00
48.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.08

PROJECTED,

TEXAS TRANS-PECOS REGION

VALUE OR

CcosT

$

-320.1%
$ 320.16

10.20
52.50
1.75
15'00
353
T.02
110,40
10.47
2640

——2222
$ 242.57

3
10.00
——-1220

$ 17.20
$ 259.77

5.412
4.13

3.12
52.80

——24.00
$ 84.05
$ 343.82

T.163

1976



D R ——

WHEAT, SPR

Sl

INGy IRRIGATED, TEXAS TRANS-PECOS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

OPERAT ION

e T e . . i T i T o "

PLOW 3B
OFFSET DISC
FLCAT

SPRAY RIG
PICKUP
ROTOTILLER
DISC R IDGER
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ITEM
NO.

24936
2333
2437
2947
10
2543
4453
10
10
10
10
10
10

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP.

DATE OVER HCURS HOURS
DEC .00 0.943 0.629
DEC 100 0.259 0.173
DEC 1.00 0.513 0.342
DEC 1.00 0.452 0.302
DEC 010 0.125 0.100
JAN 1.00 0.486 0.324
JAN 1.00 0.279 0.186
JAN 0eld 0.125 0.100
FEB 0«10 0.125 0.100
MAR 0.l10 0.125 0.100
APR 0.10 0.125 0.100
MAY 0.10 0,125 0.100
JUNE 0.10 _0,125 _0.100

3.808 2.655

76 008902 860 0

6

FUEL,CTL,

PER ACRE PER ACRE

FIXED
COSTS

2.62 1.53

0.76 0.61

1.45 l.14

l.16 0.63

0.33 0.21

1.70 1.40

0.52 0.43

0.33 0e21

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

0.33 0.21

-0.33 -0.21
10.55 7.25
PROJECTED,

— e, . e T — — —— i — —— — T ————————— —— ——————— — - ————

1976



l.

4o

6.

WHEAT, SPRING.,

=46

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS TRANS—-PFCOS REGION

ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCOM PRODUCTICN
WHE AT
TOTAL

VARTIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERTILIZER APPLI
HAIL INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRR IGATION MACHINERY
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CQOSTS
CUSTOM COMBINING
CUSTOM HAULING

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

CHT.

CHT.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HCGUR
DOL.

ACRE
CWT.

CWT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

CWT.

PRICE CR VALUE DR
COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
$
6e67 5500 3606285
$ 366.85
$
8.50 1.20 10.20
1.75 1.00 ) iy A
15.00 1.00 15.00
3.53 1.00 3.53
7.02 1.00 7.02
110 .40 1.00 110.40
2e 1D 3,81 10.47
2« T5 9.60 26 .40
0.09 33.83 L s |
$ 187.99
$
10.00 1.00 10.00
0.15 55,00 it Ba2b
$¢ 18.25
$ 206.24
3,750
%
4,13 1.00 4.13
3.12 1.00 302
52.80 1.00 52 .80
300.00 0.08 S a24500
$ B84.05
$ 290.29
5.278

PROJECTED, 1976



k=

WHEAT, SPRING, IRRIGATED, TEXAS TRANS-PECOS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

______..,.,___._._._..._____.._..._..____.._,._____...__._____.,____.___.....,_,__.__._......._...._.__.____-.._.___.___._,

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERAT ION NO.  DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PLOW 3B 2:36 DEC 1.00 0.943 0.629 2.62 1.53
OFFSET DISC 2933 DEC 1.00 0.259 0.173 0.76 0.61
FLOAT 2y37 DEC  1.00 0.513 0.342 l.45 l.14
SPRAY RIG 2+47 DEG  1.00, 0.452 0.302 l.16 0.63
PICKUP 10 DEC 010 0.125 0.100 0.33 0.21
ROTOTILLER 2+43 JAN  1.00 0.486 0.324 1.70 1.40
DISC R IDGER 4,53 JAN 1.00 0.279 0.186 0452 0.43
PICKUP 10 JAN 0,10 0.125 0.100 0.33 0.21
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.33 0.21
PICKUP LOCOHMAR & H0SA08 02125 S 05100 0.33 0.21
PICKUP 10 APR  0.10 0.125 0.100 0-33 0.21
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.33 0.21
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 _0.125 _0.100 _0.33 -0.21

TOTALS 3.808 2.655 10.55 7.25

PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 76 008901 860 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 6



48

WHEAT, WINTER IRRIGATED, TEXAS TRANS-PECOS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

le GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION $
GRAZING LBS. 0.15 240.00 36,00
WHEAT CWT. 6.67 25.20 168408
TOTAL $ 204.08

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED BU. 6.50 1.60 10.40
FERT(100-0-0) ACRE 21.00 1.00 21.00
HAIL INSURANCE ACRE 15.00 1.00 15.00
MACHINERY ACRE 3.18 L.00 3.18
TRACTORS ACRE 8.13 1.00 8.13
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 55.20 1.00 55.20
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 4.17 11.46
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HOUR 2.75 480 13.20
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 61.59 = HeRS
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 143.42

HARVEST COSTS $
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRE 10.00 1.00 10.00
CUSTOM HAUL CWT. 0.15 25.20 = AgdB
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST sl geE
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 157.20
3. BREAKEVEN PRICEs VARIABLE COSTS CWT. 6.238

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.48 1.00 4o 48
TRACTORS ACRE 3.61 1.00 3.61
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 2640 1.00 2640
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 300.00 0.08 ——2%4200
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 58.49
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 215.69
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS CWT. 8.559

* 1975-1976 CROP. PROJECTED, 1976



